www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D Page 1
October 28th 2016
SUB: EOL – End of Life Notification
Products impacted by this notice:
NPC Series – SMT Solid Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
Product specification:  www.niccomp.com/catalog/npc.pdf
NIC Part Numbers affected:  All EOL Part Numbers as listed in Table 1 below
Effective: October 28th 2016
Last time order supporting business from established customers: April 28th 2017
Last time delivery: October 28th 2017
Table 1
  EOL Part Number Voltage
Rating
Capacitance
Value
Alternate – Suggested
Replacement Part Numbers
NPC101M2D5ZATRF 2VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NSP181M2D6ZATRF Δ
NPC101M2D1UATRF 2VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NSP221M2D5YATRF Δ
NPC101M2D1ZATRF 2VDC 100uF NSP101M6.3D1ATRF
NPC101M2D6XATRF 2VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NSP181M2D6ZATRF Δ
NPC101M2D6ZATRF 2VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NSP181M2D6ZATRF Δ
NPC121M2D6ZATRF 2VDC 120uF NSP121M4DZATRF
NSP181M2D6ZATRF Δ
NPC151M2D5ZATRF 2VDC 150uF NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF
NSP221M2D5YATRF Δ
NPC151M2D6ZATRF 2VDC 150uF NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF
NSP181M2D6ZATRF Δ
NPC151M2D1UATRF 2VDC 150uF NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF
NSP181M2.5DYATRF Δ
NPC181M2D5ZATRF 2VDC 180uF NSP181M2D6ZATRF
NSP221M2D5YATRF Δ
NPC181M2D6ZATRF 2VDC 180uF NSP181M2D6ZATRF
NPC221M2D5ZATRF 2VDC 220uF NSP221M2D6ZATRF
NSP221M2D5YATRF
NPC221M2D6YATRF 2VDC 220uF NSP221M2D5YATRF
NSP221M2D6ZATRF
NPC221M2D6ZATRF 2VDC 220uF NSP221M2D6ZATRF
NPC271M2D6YATRF 2VDC 270uF NSP271M2D6YATRF
NPC271M2D6ZATRF 2VDC 270uF NSP271M2D6ZATRF
NPC271M2D8YATRF 2VDC 270uF NSP271M2D6YATRF
NPC331M2D6UATRF 2VDC 330uF NSP331M2D6UATRF
NPC331M2D6YATRF 2VDC 330uF NSP331M2D6YATRF
NPC331M2D6ZATRF 2VDC 330uF NSP331M2D6ZATRF
NPC331M2D8YATRF 2VDC 330uF NSP331M2D6YATRF
NPC391M2D8YATRF 2VDC 390uF NSP391M2D6YATRF
NPC471M2D8YATRF 2VDC 470uF NSP471M2D6YATRF
NPC471M2D6UATRF 2VDC 470uF NSP471M2D6UATRF
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D Page 2
 Table 1 (continued)
EOL Part Number Voltage
Rating
Capacitance
Value
Alternate – Suggested
Replacement Part Numbers
NPC820M2.5D1ZATRF 2.5VDC 82uF NSP820M4D6ZATRF
NPC820M2.5D6XATRF 2.5VDC 82uF NSP820M4D6ZATRF
NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF Δ
NPC820M2.5D6ZATRF 2.5VDC 82uF NSP820M4D6ZATRF
NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF Δ
NPC101M2.5D5ZATRF 2.5VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NSP181M2.5DYATRF Δ
NPC101M2.5D1UATRF 2.5VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NSP181M2.5DYATRF Δ
NPC101M2.5D6ZATRF 2.5VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF Δ
NPC121M2.5D6ZATRF 2.5VDC 120uF NSP121M4DZATRF
NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF Δ
NPC121M2.5D1UATRF 2.5VDC 120uF NSP121M4DZATRF
NSP181M2.5DYATRF Δ
NPC151M2.5D5ZATRF 2.5VDC 150uF NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF
NSP181M2.5DYATRF Δ
NPC151M2.5D6ZATRF 2.5VDC 150uF NSP151M2.5D6ZATRF
NPC181M2.5D5ZATRF 2.5VDC 180uF NSP181M2.5D6ZATRF
NSP181M2.5DYATRF
NPC181M2.5D6ZATRF 2.5VDC 180uF NSP181M2.5D6ZATRF
NPC181M2.5D7XATRF 2.5VDC 180uF NSP181M2.5D6ZATRF
NPC221M2.5D6YATRF 2.5VDC 220uF NSP221M2.5D6YATRF
NPC221M2.5D6ZATRF 2.5VDC 220uF NSP221M2.5D6ZATRF
NPC221M2.5D8YATRF 2.5VDC 220uF NSP221M2.5D6YATRF
NPC271M2.5D6YATRF 2.5VDC 270uF NSP271M2.5D1YATRF
NPC271M2.5D6ZATRF 2.5VDC 270uF NSP271M2.5D6YATRF
NPC271M2.5D8YATRF 2.5VDC 270uF NSP271M2.5D6YATRF
NPC331M2.5D8YATRF 2.5VDC 330uF NSP331M2.5D6YATRF
NPC331M2.5D6YATRF 2.5VDC 330uF NSP331M2.5D6YATRF
NPC391M2.5D6YATRF 2.5VDC 390uF NSP391M2.5D6YATRF
NPC391M2.5D8ZATRF 2.5VDC 390uF NSP391M2.5D6ZATRF
NPC471M2.5D8YATRF 2.5VDC 470uF NSP471M2.5D6YATRF
NPC471M2.5D6UATRF 2.5VDC 470uF NSP471M2.5D6UATRF
NPC680M4D5XATRF 4VDC 68uF NSP680M6.3DZATRF
NSP680M6.3D5ATRF
NPC680M4D6XATRF 4VDC 68uF NSP680M6.3DZATRF
NSP820M4D6ZATRF Δ
NPC680M4D1ZATRF 4VDC 68uF NSP680M6.3DZATRF
NPC680M4D6ZATRF 4VDC 68uF NSP680M6.3DZATRF
NSP820M4D6ZATRF Δ
NPC820M4D6XATRF 4VDC 82uF NSP820M4D6ZATRF
NPC101M4D6XATRF 4VDC 100uF NSP101M4D6ZATRF
NPC121M4D6XATRF 4VDC 120uF NSP121M4DZATRF
NPC151M4D6XATRF 4VDC 150uF NSP151M4D6ZATRF
NPC151M4D7XATRF 4VDC 150uF NSP151M4D6ZATRF
NPC181M4D8ZATRF 4VDC 180uF NSP181M4D6ZATRF
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1 : 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D Page 3
 Table 1 (continued)
EOL Part Number Voltage
Rating
Capacitance
Value
Alternate – Suggested
Replacement Part Numbers
NPC181M4D6ZATRF 4VDC 180uF NSP181M4D6ZATRF
NPC221M4D6ZATRF 4VDC 220uF NSP221M4D6ZATRF
NPC221M4D8ZATRF 4VDC 220uF NSP221M4D6ZATRF
NPC271M4D8ZATRF 4VDC 270uF NSP271M4D6ZATRF
NPC331M4D8ZATRF 4VDC 330uF NSP331M4D6ATRF
NPC471M4D8ZATRF 4VDC 470uF - - -
NPC330M6.3D6XATRF 6.3VDC 33uF NSPX330M16D6ATRF
NSP680M6.3DZATRF Δ
NPC470M6.3D5XATRF 6.3VDC 47uF NSPX470M10D6ATRF
NSP680M6.3DZATRF Δ
NPC470M6.3D6XATRF 6.3VDC 47uF NSPX470M10D6ATRF
NSP680M6.3DZATRF Δ
NPC470M6.3D1XATRF 6.3VDC 47uF NSPX470M10D6ATRF
NSP680M6.3DZATRF Δ
NPC470M6.3D6ZATRF 6.3VDC 47uF NSPX470M10D6ATRF
NSP680M6.3DZATRF Δ
NPC560M6.3D6XATRF 6.3VDC 56uF NSP680M6.3DZATRF Δ
NPC680M6.3D6XATRF 6.3VDC 68uF NSP680M6.3DZATRF
NPC820M6.3D6XATRF 6.3VDC 82uF NSP121M6.3D6ZATRF Δ
NPC101M6.3D7XATRF 6.3VDC 100uF NSP101M6.3D6ATRF
NPC101M6.3D6XATRF 6.3VDC 100uF NSP101M6.3D6ATRF
NPC121M6.3D6ZATRF 6.3VDC 120uF NSP121M6.3D6ZATRF
NPC121M6.3D8ZATRF 6.3VDC 120uF NSP121M6.3D6ZATRF
NPC151M6.3D8ZATRF 6.3VDC 150uF NSP151M6.3D6ZATRF
NPC151M6.3D6ZATRF 6.3VDC 150uF NSP151M6.3D6ZATRF
NPC181M6.3D8ZATRF 6.3VDC 180uF NSP181M6.3D6ZATRF
NPC221M6.3D8ZATRF 6.3VDC 220uF NSP221M6.3D6ATRF
NPC150M8D6XATRF 8VDC 15uF NSPX150M16D6ATRF
NPC220M8D6ATRF 8VDC 22uF NSPX220M16D6ATRF
NPC330M8D6ATRF 8VDC 33uF NSPX330M16D6ATRF
NPC330M8D7XATRF 8VDC 33uF NSPX330M16D6ATRF
NPC470M8D6ATRF 8VDC 47uF NSPX470M10D6ATRF
NPC680M8D7ATRF 8VDC 68uF NSPX680M10D6ATRF
NPC101M8D7ATRF 8VDC 100uF NSPX101M10D6ATRF
NPC101M8D7XATRSF 8VDC 100uF NSPX101M10D6ATRF
NPC220M10D6ATRF 10VDC 22uF NSPX220M16D6ATRF
NSPX470M10D6ATRF Δ
NPC470M10D6ATRF 10VDC 47uF NSPX470M10D6ATRF
Alternate – Suggested Replacement Part Numbers (as shown in Table 1 above) are closest same footprint, same or
higher VDC rated alternates.  Δ – Identifies replacement part numbers to consider in higher capacitance values
Please review NIC NSP & NSPX series product specification (i.e. ESR, RCR, and Height) to assure replacement part
numbers meet your circuit requirements

2
100 8.0 0.10 6,300 4,400 2,700 0.009 1.1
NPC101M2D1UATRF 100 8.0 0.05 8,100 5,600 3,000 0.005 1.4
NPC101M2D1ZATRF 100 8.0 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.4
NPC101M2D6XATRF 100 8.0 0.05 5,400 3,700 3,000 0.013 1.9
NPC101M2D6ZATRF 100 8.0 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC121M2D6ZATRF 120 9.6 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC151M2D5ZATRF 150 12.0 0.10 6,300 4,400 2,700 0.009 1.1
NPC151M2D1UATRF 150 12.0 0.05 8,100 5,600 3,000 0.005 1.4
NPC151M2D6ZATRF 150 12.0 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC181M2D5ZATRF 180 14.4 0.10 6,300 4,400 2,700 0.009 1.1
NPC181M2D6ZATRF 180 14.4 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC221M2D5ZATRF 220 17.6 0.10 6,300 4,400 2,700 0.009 1.1
NPC221M2D6YATRF 220 17.6 0.05 7,000 4,900 3,000 0.007 1.9
NPC221M2D6ZATRF 220 17.6 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.9
NPC221M2D7XATRF 220 17.6 0.10 6,000 4,200 3,500 0.010 2.7
NPC271M2D6ZATRF* 270 21.6 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.9****
NPC271M2D6YATRF* 270 21.6 0.05 7,500 5,200 3,500 0.006 1.9****
NPC271M2D8YATRF 270 21.6 0.10 7,000 4,900 3,500 0.007 2.9
NPC331M2D6ZATRF* 330 26.4 0.05 6,300 4,400 3,000 0.009 1.9****

L
S
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 NPC   101  M  6.3  D7  X  A   TR 500 F
RoHS Compliant
                                                                      Optional 500 piece reel qty
                                                              Tape & Reel Packaging
                                                        Denotes +260°C Peak Reflow
                                                  Performance Code (see Standard Products & Specifications Tables)
                                            Case Size
                                    Working Voltage (Vdc)
                             Tolerance Code M=20%, K=10%
                      Capacitance Code in μF, first 2 digits are
                      significant, third digits no. of zeros
          Series
*D6 - See Standard Products & Specifications Tables
         for height tolerance.
W1
NIC Part Number
(+260°C Reflow)
WV Cap. Max. LC
Tan δ
Max. Ripple Current (mArms)@ 100KHz Max. ESR
+20°C @
100KHz (Ω)
Height
H ± 0.1(Vdc) (µF) (µA) <45°C 45°C< T <85°C 85°C< T <105°C
NPC220M8D6ATRF
8
22 7.0 0.05 4,700 3,200 2,500 0.018 1.9
NPC330M8D6ATRF 33 10.6 0.05 4,700 3,200 2,500 0.018 1.9
NPC330M8D7XATRF 33 10.6 0.10 5,400 3,700 3,000 0.013 2.7
NPC470M8D6ATRF 47 15.1 0.05 4,700 3,200 2,500 0.018 1.9
NPC680M8D7ATRF 68 21.8 0.10 4,700 3,200 2,500 0.018 2.7
NPC101M8D7ATRF 100 32.0 0.10 4,700 3,200 2,500 0.018 2.7
NPC101M8D7XATRSF 100 32.0 0.10 5,600 3,900 3,300 0.012 2.7
NPC220M10D6ATRF 10 22 8.8 0.10 3,700 2,500 1,600 0.030 1.9
NPC470M10D6ATRF* 47 18.8 0.10 4,000 2,800 1,800 0.025 1.9****
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
NPC101M8D7XATRSF 1,000 hour load life */***See note regarding capacitance change in characteristics table
       (Endurance & Moisture Resistance).
****height dimension tolerance ±0.2mm
4 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
REEL TAPE DIMENSIONS (mm)
C
A
W
B
t
Case
Code A ±0.1 B ±0.2 C ±0.3 D ±0.05 E ±0.1 F ±0.1 G ±0.05 H ±0.1 J -0/+0.1 K ±0.1 t ±0.05
D1
4.50 7.70 12.0 5.5 1.75 8.0 2.0 4.0 1.5
1.6
0.3
D5 1.5
D6 2.3
D7 2.9
D8 3.1
Case
Code A ±2.0 B ±1.0 C ±0.2 W ±1.0 t ±0.5 Reel